502276555 03/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Claudius Jager	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Artemis Rubber Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	14300 I-25 Frontage Rd	
City:	Longmont	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13843625

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5052863524

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 $\exists \Gamma$

Phone: 5052863511

Email: rcenteno@becker-stachniak.com

Correspondent Name: Becker & Stachniak, P.C. Address Line 1: 707 NM Highway 333

Address Line 2: Suite B

Address Line 4: Tijeras, NEW MEXICO 87059

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARTEMIS12	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rosalie Centeno	

Total Attachments: 1

source=031513Assignment-Artemis12#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 030036 FRAME: 0684

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

TITL	Ξ	OF	THE
INV	=\	TIC	N:

AERATION ELEMENT FOR THE GASIFICATION OF LIQUIDS

WHEREAS I, Claudius Jäger, have invented, or have jointly invented, an improvement
for which a US patent application for the above-identified invention
[XX] is being made herewith, or
[] was filed onunder US Patent Application Serial No.
AND WHEREAS Artemis Rubber Technology, Inc. 14300 I-25 Frontage Road,
Longmont, Colorado 80504 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I <u>Claudius Jager</u> .
hereby assign to the said Artemis Rubber Technology Inc., its assigns and legal
representatives, all my right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and
its territories, and in and to said Letters Patent, continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions
thereof in the United States, and hereby request that said Patent issue accordingly. For said
considerations, IClaudius Jager, agree to execute all papers that may be necessary to
file the application in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to <u>Artemis</u>
Rubber Technology Inc. , or any assignee acquiring title to said invention and to execute any
other papers that may be required in connection with filing said applications and securing patents
thereon.
In Testimony whereof, this assignment is being executed on the date shown next to
my/our name(s).
Claudius Jager,

PATENT REEL: 030036 FRAME: 0685

RECORDED: 03/18/2013